

No. 99-1978

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, PETITIONER

v.

JUDGE TERRY J. HATTER, JR., ET AL.

BRIEF OF THE LOS ANGELES COUNTY BAR ASSOCIATION

Filed January 5th, 2001

This is a replacement cover page for the above referenced brief filed at the U.S. Supreme Court. Original cover could not be legibly photocopied

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTION PRESENTED	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iv
INTEREST OF THE <i>AMICI CURIAE</i>	1
STATEMENT	5
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	10
ARGUMENT	11
CONGRESS VIOLATED THE COMPENSATION CLAUSE WHEN IT IMPOSED A NEW SOCIAL SECURITY TAX THAT ADVERSELY AFFECT- ED ONLY SITTING FEDERAL JUDGES.....	11
I. CONGRESS MAY NOT DIMINISH THE COMPENSATION OF SITTING FEDERAL JUDGES BY IMPOSING DISCRIMINATORY TAXES ON THEIR SALARIES.....	12
II. THE 1983 SOCIAL SECURITY AMEND- MENTS DISCRIMINATED AGAINST SIT- TING FEDERAL JUDGES BY IMPOSING AN ADVERSE FINANCIAL IMPACT ON THEM ALONE.....	14
CONCLUSION	18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	Page
<i>Evans v. Gore</i> , 253 U.S. 245 (1920).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>O'Malley v. Woodrough</i> , 307 U.S. 277 (1939).....	10, 13
<i>United States v. Will</i> , 449 U.S. 200 (1980).....	12
CONSTITUTION, STATUTES AND RULES	
U.S. Const., art. III, § 1.....	12
Social Security Amendments of 1983, Pub. L. No. 98-21, 97 Stat. 65.....	5
Tax Equity and Fiscal Responsibility Act of 1982, Pub. L. No. 97-248, 96 Stat. 324.....	6
5 U.S.C. § 8331, <i>et seq.</i>	5
28 U.S.C. § 1.....	9
§ 371.....	5, 14
§ 376.....	7
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
<i>The Federalist No. 79</i> (Clinton Rossiter ed., 1961).....	12, 13
